EXHIBIT B Form of Addendum

Participating Group Name:	CITY OF SPARKS
Participating Group Address:	
Contact Person:	
Participating Group Service Commencement Date:	January 1, 2017
This Addendum ("Addendum") supplements the Coalition Master True Choice Agreement ("Master Agreement") between Nevada True Choice, a Nevada Limited Liability Company ("TC"), and Nevada Health Partners ("Coalition"), dated as of January 1, 2017. All capitalized terms used in this Addendum shall have the meaning set forth in the Master Agreement.	
Participating Group represents that it's Plan(s) (please check	appropriate response):
is governed by ERISA.	
is not governed by ERISA.	
1. Participating Group represents that it's Plan(s) (please chec	ek appropriate response):
is opting for an Open Network.	
is opting Limited Network CVS flagship	
is opting Limited Network Walgreens flagship	

Participating Group may change its network selection during the Term by giving TC ninety (90) days prior written notice of its change in election. Upon receipt of such notice, TC will notify PBA to adjust Participating Group's pricing in accordance with the contractual offering and current TC pricing. Participating Groups new network selection.change shall take effect on the first day of the mouth following ninety (90) days after TC's receipt of Client's notice.

- 2. The undersigned Participating Group ("Participating Group") is a member of the coalition established by Coalition. Participating Group has reviewed the Master Agreement and desires that TC provide to it the services described in the Master Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth in the Master Agreement, as amended from time to time, and this Addendum. By signing this Addendum, Participating Group agrees to the terms and conditions of the Master Agreement, including the Exhibits attached thereto, and this Addendum.
- 3. Participating Group elects the pricing options and optional Services as further described in the Master Agreement, as reflected in the PDD documents approved by Participating Group:

CITY OF SPARKS

- 4. Participating Group elects the following optional services as further described in the Master Agreement:
- 5. Pricing adjustments in future Contract Years under the Master Agreement, if any, will be negotiated on behalf of all participating groups by Coalition. TC will notify Participating Group in writing of any updated pricing terms in advance of the effective date of such updated pricing.
- 6. This Addendum, together with the Master Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter herein and supersedes all prior understandings, agreements, contracts or arrangements between the parties, whether oral or written.

CITY OF SPARKS
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Date: